

FY08 Sanitary Sewer Replacements - Contract 1				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				DOT Construction, Inc. Charlotte, NC		Allied Resources USA, LTD Huntersville, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Sealand Contractors Corp. Charlotte, NC		R.H. Price, Inc. Matthews, NC		Atlantic Coast Contractors, Inc. Denver, NC		R.F. Shinn Contractor, Inc. Concord, NC	
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING NEW SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	8-INCH SEWER																
1	0'-6" DEPTH	1450	LF	\$39.74	\$57,623.00	\$46.00	\$66,700.00	\$101.50	\$147,175.00	\$95.00	\$137,750.00	\$97.00	\$140,650.00	\$90.00	\$130,500.00	\$122.00	\$176,900.00
2	6'-8" DEPTH	1250	LF	\$46.32	\$57,900.00	\$56.00	\$70,000.00	\$115.00	\$143,750.00	\$97.00	\$121,250.00	\$112.00	\$140,000.00	\$100.00	\$125,000.00	\$139.00	\$173,750.00
3	8'-10" DEPTH	520	LF	\$52.90	\$27,508.00	\$66.00	\$34,320.00	\$132.00	\$68,640.00	\$99.00	\$51,480.00	\$130.00	\$67,600.00	\$105.00	\$54,600.00	\$160.00	\$83,200.00
4	10'-12" DEPTH	110	LF	\$66.06	\$7,266.60	\$76.00	\$8,360.00	\$152.00	\$16,720.00	\$129.00	\$14,190.00	\$152.00	\$16,720.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$185.00	\$20,350.00
5	12'-14" DEPTH	100	LF	\$72.64	\$7,264.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00	\$182.00	\$18,200.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00	\$182.00	\$18,200.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$212.00	\$21,200.00
6	14'-16" DEPTH	10	LF	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$159.00	\$1,590.00	\$224.00	\$2,240.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$268.00	\$2,680.00
B	10-INCH SEWER																
1	0'-6" DEPTH	410	LF	\$50.98	\$20,899.75	\$51.00	\$20,910.00	\$105.00	\$43,050.00	\$97.00	\$39,770.00	\$98.00	\$40,180.00	\$95.00	\$38,950.00	\$127.00	\$52,070.00
2	6'-8" DEPTH	180	LF	\$61.30	\$11,034.00	\$61.00	\$10,980.00	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$98.00	\$17,640.00	\$113.00	\$20,340.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$144.00	\$25,920.00
3	8'-10" DEPTH	50	LF	\$81.95	\$4,097.50	\$71.00	\$3,550.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00	\$131.00	\$6,550.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$164.00	\$8,200.00
4	10'-12" DEPTH	10	LF	\$102.60	\$1,026.00	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$137.00	\$1,370.00	\$153.00	\$1,530.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	8-INCH SEWER			280	LF	\$40.95	\$11,466.00	\$10.50	\$2,940.00	\$10.50	\$2,940.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$12.50	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00
B	10-INCH SEWER			240	LF	\$53.03	\$12,726.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.75	\$3,060.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.50	\$3,480.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00
3	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	INTO MANHOLES (REGARDLESS OF SIZE)																
1	AT THE INVERT			5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
2	ELEVATED, INCLUDING BASIC 0'-3' DEPTH INSIDE DROP INCLUDING BEND AND TEE (4" OR 6" DIAMETER ONLY)			2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
3	FOR EXTRA DEPTH OF 4' OR 6" INSIDE DROP			10	VF	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
B	INTO TEES (PVC OR VCP) (4" AND 6" ONLY)			85	EA	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$525.00	\$44,625.00
C	INTO TEES (DIP) (4" AND 6" ONLY)			15	EA	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00
4	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERALS AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	FOR 4-INCH (SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR SOIL) PIPE - OPEN CUT																
1	0'-6" DEPTH	1600	LF	\$28.77	\$46,028.00	\$46.00	\$73,600.00	\$11.50	\$18,400.00	\$33.00	\$52,800.00	\$63.00	\$100,800.00	\$48.00	\$76,800.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00
2	6'-10" DEPTH	1800	LF	\$34.61	\$62,302.50	\$66.00	\$118,800.00	\$16.00	\$28,800.00	\$35.00	\$63,000.00	\$70.00	\$126,000.00	\$66.00	\$118,800.00	\$80.00	\$144,000.00
3	10'-14" DEPTH	100	LF	\$40.46	\$4,045.75	\$86.00	\$8,600.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
4	14'-18" DEPTH	10	LF	\$55.07	\$550.70	\$106.00	\$1,060.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING 6-INCH (SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR SOIL) PIPE. (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)			200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.75	\$750.00
C	FOR SUBSTITUTING 4-INCH (PRESSURE CLASS 350 DIP) (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)			500	LF	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
D	FOR SUBSTITUTING 6-INCH (PRESSURE CLASS 350 DIP) (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)			50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.50	\$775.00
E	FOR 4" OR 6" CLEANOUTS PER THE STANDARD DETAIL, COMPLETE WITH WYE FITTING, STAND PIPE, REMOVABLE AIRTIGHT PLUG, AND CAST IRON VALVE BOX COVER			110	EA	\$315.00	\$34,650.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$140.00	\$15,400.00	\$340.00	\$37,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$285.00	\$31,350.00
5	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE																
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)			4100	LF	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.70	\$6,970.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$2.25	\$9,225.00
B	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES			22	EA	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$4,840.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
6	FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE																
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)			4100	LF	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$4.00	\$16,400.00	\$1.65	\$6,765.00	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$1.70	\$6,970.00
B	SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (ANY DIAMETER)			3500	LF	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00
7	FOR BASIC 0'-6" DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, FRAME BOLTED TO MANHOLE WITH CONCRETE ENCASMENT, BACKFILLED COMPLETE IN PLACE			22	EA	\$2,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$41,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$83,600.00
8	FOR EXTRA DEPTH, ALL 4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE			40	VF	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$456.00	\$18,240.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$345.00	\$13,800.00
9	FOR OUTSIDE DROPS AT MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (DUCTILE IRON DROPS ONLY)																
A	FOR BASIC 0'-3' DEPTH INCLUDING BEND AND TEE			3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
B	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 3 VERTICAL FEET)			3	VF	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
10	FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MAIN WITH STRADDLE TYPE MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (MANHOLE WILL BE PAID FOR IN MANHOLE PAY ITEMS)			5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$11,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
11	FOR CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE			9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$20,925.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$975.00	\$8,775.00

FY08 Sanitary Sewer Replacements - Contract 1				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				DOT Construction, Inc. Charlotte, NC		Allied Resources USA, LTD Huntersville, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Sealand Contractors Corp. Charlotte, NC		R.H. Price, Inc. Matthews, NC		Atlantic Coast Contractors, Inc. Denver, NC		R.F. Shinn Contractor, Inc. Concord, NC	
12	FOR ABANDONING EXISTING SEWERS AND MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	FOR REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLES COMPLETELY WHERE ENCOUNTERED WITH NEW SEWER CONSTRUCTION	3	EA	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
B	FOR ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES PER CMU STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
C	FOR ABANDONMENT OF MAINS AT MANHOLES WHICH REMAIN IN SERVICE (INCLUDING SERVICE LATERALS) PER CMU STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
13	FOR REMOVING EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTER INCLUDING PIPING AND MANHOLE AND INSTALLING NEW SERVICE LATERAL PIPE TO REPLACE BACKFLOW PIPING AND TO RECONNECT LATERAL ENDS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (CLAREMONT SEWER)	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
14	FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC AS SPECIFIED, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY SIGNS, CONES, FLAGGERS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	SARATOGA DRIVE AREA	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B	CLAREMONT ROAD WORK	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
C	MYRTLE AVENUE WORK	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D	BRANDYWINE AREA WORK	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	FOR MAINTAINING SEWER FLOW AT ALL TIMES INCLUDING BYPASS PUMPING AS NECESSARY, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	SARATOGA DRIVE AREA	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B	CLAREMONT ROAD WORK	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
C	MYRTLE AVENUE WORK	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D	BRANDYWINE AREA WORK	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING ALL ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	6-INCH DEPTH (BINDER AND SURFACE COURSE)	300	SY	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$53.00	\$15,900.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
B	8-INCH DEPTH (BINDER AND SURFACE COURSE)	3600	SY	\$9.00	\$32,400.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00	\$52.00	\$187,200.00	\$57.70	\$207,720.00	\$56.00	\$201,600.00	\$70.00	\$252,000.00	\$65.00	\$234,000.00
C	FOR ADDITIONAL 4-INCH DEEP BINDER COURSE (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEMS A AND B ABOVE)	300	SY	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
D	FOR 1-INCH DEPTH OF I-2 OVERLAY (SURFACE COURSE)	300	SY	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00
17	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	4' DEPTH	200	SY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$76.50	\$15,300.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
B	5' DEPTH	50	SY	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
C	6'DEPH	200	SY	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
D	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEMS B AND C ABOVE)	20	SY	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
18	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	CONCRETE CURB (NO GUTTER) (ANY DIMENSIONS)	550	LF	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$27.00	\$14,850.00	\$44.00	\$24,200.00	\$33.00	\$18,150.00
B	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (ANY DIMENSIONS)	150	LF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
19	FOR REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT OF SPEEDHUMP TO MATCH EXISTING INCLUDING ALL MARKINGS AND STRIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE (BRANDYWINE WORK)	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
20	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY PER PROJECT	25	CY	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY PER PROJECT	50	CY	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
21	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	20	TN	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$33.00	\$660.00
22	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1000	CY	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
23	FOR REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT OF SOD OR SPECIAL GRASS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	100	SY	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.60	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
24	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED																
A	SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
B	STONE FILLED BURLAP BAG	30	EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
C	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
D	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET/JUTE NETTING	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.35	\$435.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
25	FOR REPLACING C. A. B. C. STONE OR PIT GRAVEL DRIVES, SHOULDERS, AND ROAD, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE	100	SY	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
26	FOR STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																

FY08 Sanitary Sewer Replacements - Contract 1				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				DOT Construction, Inc. Charlotte, NC		Allied Resources USA, LTD Huntersville, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Sealand Contractors Corp. Charlotte, NC		R.H. Price, Inc. Matthews, NC		Atlantic Coast Contractors, Inc. Denver, NC		R.F. Shinn Contractor, Inc. Concord, NC	
A	FOR REMOVING AND REPLACING STORM DRAIN PIPE (REUSING THE EXISTING PIPE)	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING NEW CLASS 3 R.C.P.																
1	18" DIAMETER AND SMALLER	30	LF	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$17.50	\$525.00	\$28.00	\$840.00
2	21" DIAMETER AND LARGER	30	LF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00
C	FOR SUBSTITUTING NEW CORRUGATED METAL PIPE																
1	18" DIAMETER AND SMALLER	10	LF	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
2	21" DIAMETER AND LARGER	10	LF	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
27	FOR CONSTRUCTING NEW JUNCTION BOXES, AS SPECIFIED, AS DIRECTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 27)				\$689,090.80		\$931,810.00		\$1,016,580.00		\$1,143,920.00		\$1,230,510.00		\$1,306,675.00		\$1,401,810.00
28	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$13,781.82	\$13,781.82	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,878.40	\$22,878.40	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 28)				\$702,872.62		\$981,810.00		\$1,036,580.00		\$1,166,798.40		\$1,250,510.00		\$1,331,675.00		\$1,421,810.00
29	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)				\$35,143.63		\$49,090.50		\$51,829.00		\$58,339.92		\$62,525.50		\$66,583.75		\$71,090.50
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 29)				\$738,016.25		\$1,030,900.50		\$1,088,409.00		\$1,225,138.32		\$1,313,035.50		\$1,398,258.75		\$1,492,900.50